
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002007-2021 

Contract

London Basin Groundwater Model Update

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002007

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028f2d  

Published 1 February 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

Leonie.cormac@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002007-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002007-2021
mailto:Leonie.cormac@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.defra.bravosolution.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.defra.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Basin Groundwater Model Update

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72242000 - Design-modelling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Produce an update to the conceptual model to reflect up to date information and knowledge
that has become available since earlier phases of groundwater modelling completion, plus
changes in abstractions,

• Run the following model scenarios:

o ‘Historical scenarios’ / calibration of the updated model to match up until December 2019
data, involving multiple model runs;

o Generate additional/four standard scenarios for the same period.

• Undertake a review of source protection zones (SPZs) for the North Downs area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £166,979.91

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Produce an update to the conceptual model to reflect up to date information and knowledge
that has become available since earlier phases of groundwater modelling completion, plus
changes in abstractions,

• Run the following model scenarios:

o ‘Historical scenarios’ / calibration of the updated model to match up until December 2019
data, involving multiple model runs;

o Generate additional/four standard scenarios for the same period.

• Undertake a review of source protection zones (SPZs) for the North Downs area.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 205-500601

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:500601-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £166,979.91



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Courts of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-26T05:55:47+0100
	TCPDF




